
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 14 May 2023

P 4/5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 FABIO'S ETHICS Last start winner RIC, 08/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/2C. Green 537208 5/41831P 3P 2P 4P 7PD23/08/2019

 2 PROST Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R7, P 4/1/2J. Sparks 528582 13/122942P 2P 2P 3P 3PD08/01/2019

 3 ANJO CYCLONE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/2J. Grief 550797 5/41562P 1P 5P 7P 6PD23/10/2020

 4 SALLY CAN DO Dropping in grade BUL, 04/04/2023, R4, P 4/1/2M. Spiteri 532529 8/71956P 5P 1P 5P 2PB29/03/2019

 5 GENERAL CORTEZ Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/1A. Bell 526405 25/232136P 3P 5P 4P 1PD27/10/2018

 6 LEE KEEPING Last start placegetter RIC, 08/05/2023, R8, P 5/1C. Green 541769 7/51773P 6P 5P 3P 3PD20/01/2020

 7 TAP OUT ZOE Dropping in grade RIC, 08/05/2023, R5, P 5/1R. Metselaar 553629 5/41867P 3P 8P 1P 3PB08/01/2021

 8 RECTIFIED Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R8, P 5/1A. Bell 550784 4/31235P 7P 2P 4P 6PD21/10/2020

 9 WHAT ABOUT YOU Weighted points score DAP, 04/05/2023, R10, P 5/1V. Spiteri 532526 10/91115P 4P 4P 4P 4PD29/03/2019

 10 BURN OUT BRONTE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R8, P 5/1A. Bell 534215 7/51114P 8P 6P 8P 4PB10/05/2019

 11 TELL NO FIBS Weighted points score RIS, 29/04/2023, R8, Y 5/4M. Dickson 533118 5/0936Y 3Y 6M 4P 6YB18/02/2019
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 1 WHITE AMAZON Last start winner RIC, 10/05/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Tyler 555172 2/11801P 6P 4P 2P 1PD11/02/2021

 2 MY BOY TOMMY Last start winner RIC, 07/05/2023, R1, P 5/4P. Cini 563997 1/01511PD13/10/2021

 3 GARTH ATTACK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/05/2023, R9, P 5/3K. Pedrana 548770 2/12462P 3P 1P 2P 2PD28/07/2020

 4 BOLT CHARLM BOLT Last start placegetter RIC, 07/05/2023, R11, P 5/3R. Muscat 557783 2/12202P 1P 1PB15/04/2021

 5 BOLT SAINT BOLT Last start placegetter RIC, 06/05/2023, R11, P 5/3R. Muscat 562386 2/11983P 1P 1P 2P 3PD18/08/2021

 6 WHAT'S THY NAME Last start placegetter RIC, 07/05/2023, R11, P 5/4K. Coleman 542703 1/01923P 7P 2P 2P 3PD21/02/2020

 7 BELIEVE THE HYPE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/05/2023, R10, P 5/4C. Carl 551761 2/01892P 2P 3P 8P 3PB25/11/2020

 8 SHYLA'S MATE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/05/2023, R11, P 5/4B. Stanford 537701 2/01553P 7P 2P 2Y 4PB05/06/2019

 9 YORK VICTORIOUS Last start placegetter RIC, 10/05/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Bell 553074 1/01423P 6P 4P 1P 3PB03/12/2020

 10 SOUL UNLEASHED Last start placegetter RIC, 10/05/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Tyler 554425 2/11382P 4P 8P 7P 2PB31/01/2021

 11 GLEDHILL'S GAL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/05/2023, R12, P 5/4R. Hoogenboom 560277 1/01303P 1P 7PB08/06/2021

 12 NO QUESTIONS Last start Country winner PPK, 15/04/2023, R1, Y 5/4J. Sparks 546465 1/0981Y 6P 6P (FEL)P 6PD07/03/2020

 13 MORE CRACKERS Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R9, P 5/2A. Bell 553073 3/21476P 2P 5P 2P 5PD03/12/2020

 14 JAZZ SECTION Weighted points score RIC, 03/05/2023, R4, P 5/4C. Carl 542921 1/01475P 3P 2P 4P 5PB14/02/2020

 15 SMELL LIKE BEANS Weighted points score NOW, 08/05/2023, R8, P 5/4K. Coleman 542701 1/01414P 5P 5P 2P 1PD21/02/2020

 16 SIMPLE GAME Weighted points score RIC, 08/05/2023, R10, P 5/4J. Gale 552290 1/01354P 3P 5P 5P 1PD09/12/2020

 17 BLAZING AMAZON Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R10, P 5/4M. Dickson 551043 1/0132(FEL)P 5P 8P 2P 4PB02/10/2020

 18 SEMANTIC REGENT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R10, P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/01296P 8P 3P 2P 6PB06/06/2020

 19 RITZA NERO Weighted points score DAP, 04/05/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Flaherty 563655 1/01185P 1PD01/10/2021

 20 SORINDER BALE Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2023, R8, P 5/3R. Tyler 539765 2/11145P 2P 5P 5P 7PD05/12/2019

 21 KISSIN' COCO Weighted points score LIT, 06/05/2023, R3, Y 5/4P. Withers 542631 1/01128Y 6Y 2Y 3Y 1YB12/11/2019

 22 JUST FORGOT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/05/2023, R12, P 5/4K. Coleman 542699 1/01115P 5P 7P 3P 4PB21/02/2020

 23 LIGHT ONE UP Weighted points score RIC, 08/05/2023, R9, P 5/2J. Grief 553665 3/21085P 2P 8P 7P 4PD21/12/2020

 24 CRAB 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R10, P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/01057P 4P 6P 3P 6PB06/09/2020

 25 AUSSIE JADE Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Bell 556135 1/01054P 7P 8P 3P 4PB03/03/2021
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 26 LITTLE SALLY Weighted points score DAP, 13/04/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Spiteri 532530 1/0907P 7P 8P 6P 3PB29/03/2019

 27 LITTLE BIT SUNNY Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R10, P 5/4F. Sanotti 556628 1/0897P 7P 8P 3P 4YD21/11/2020

 28 COAL Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R11, P 5/3D. Swain 550056 2/1845P 4P 7P 4P 7PD27/09/2020

 29 HOT AUSSIE Weighted points score RIC, 06/05/2023, R10, P 5/3S. Rathbone 552494 2/1788P 6P 5P 6P 4PB11/12/2020

 30 JOHANNA JEWEL Weighted points score DAP, 04/05/2023, R4, P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1775P 7P 7P 5M 4PB14/01/2019

 31 INFILTRATE Weighted points score RIC, 08/05/2023, R10, P 5/3B. Stanford 554947 2/1708P 6P 4P 6Y 6PB10/02/2021

 32 ZULU SPARROW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R6, P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/1667P 4P 8P 6P 8PB29/02/2020

 33 IT'S ONLY ME Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R12, P 5/3C. Carl 535993 3/160(BDN)Y 7P 8Y 7P 4YB19/07/2019
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 1 VIXEN MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/05/2023, R5, P 1/1L. Vanderburg 555819 10/92882P 2P 4P 1P 6PB23/02/2021

 2 SHE'S SAVAGE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/04/2023, R10, P 1/2J. Savage 541388 17/102792P 1P 6P 2P 7PB08/01/2020

 3 SIMPLE SIMON Last start winner RIC, 08/05/2023, R5, P 2/1/2C. Carl 542919 14/82311P 5P 3P 7P 5PD14/02/2020

 4 SLINGSHOT QUEEN Last start winner RIC, 10/05/2023, R8, P 3/1/2A. Bell 558763 6/52701P 2P 3P 1P 3PB14/01/2021

 5 FABIO'S ETHICS Last start winner RIC, 08/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/2C. Green 537208 5/41831P 3P 2P 4P 7PD23/08/2019

 6 PROST Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R7, P 4/1/2J. Sparks 528582 13/122942P 2P 2P 3P 3PD08/01/2019

 7 ANJO CYCLONE Last start placegetter RIC, 08/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/2J. Grief 550797 5/41562P 1P 5P 7P 6PD23/10/2020

 8 SALLY CAN DO Dropping in grade BUL, 04/04/2023, R4, P 4/1/2M. Spiteri 532529 8/71956P 5P 1P 5P 2PB29/03/2019

 9 GENERAL CORTEZ Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/1A. Bell 526405 25/232136P 3P 5P 4P 1PD27/10/2018
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 1 LANMOR BEAUTY Last start placegetter RIC, 10/05/2023, R1, P M/1P. Moran 557109 0/01362P 5P 2P 2P 3PB01/04/2021

 2 FAST ROCK HARADA Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2023, R2, P M/1J. Chapman 557259 0/01122P 4P 3PD06/04/2021

 3 SPEEDY SONIC Last start placegetter RIC, 08/05/2023, R2, P M/1J. Polidano 556875 0/0933P 3P 5Y 6PB24/03/2021

 4 ENCHANTED ANGEL Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2023, R1, P M/1J. Gatt 551360 0/0903P 5P 3P 4P 7PB19/11/2020

 5 MALLEY 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/05/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0703P 6P 8P 5P 4PD18/02/2021

 6 MISTER CHARLM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 29/03/2023, R3, P M/1R. Muscat 562388 0/0887C 2PD18/08/2021

 7 FLAME 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/05/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 560021 0/0868P 3P 4P 2P 8PB04/03/2021

 8 PODDELKA LADY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 22/04/2023, R2, Y M/1P. Mantach 559529 0/0836Y 3YB21/05/2021

 9 HYPED UP HUSTLER Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 08/05/2023, R2, P M/1B. Grech 562851 0/0337PB29/08/2021

 10 SKY TRIPPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R3, P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/01004P 4P 7P 2P 2PB08/07/2020

 11 LANMOR LAMPOONS Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R1, P M/1P. Moran 557110 0/0575P 5P 4PD01/04/2021

 12 ROMAN WOLF Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R4, P M/1A. Bell 563510 0/0526P 4PD06/08/2021

 13 ZULU CHARLIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/05/2023, R2, P M/1K. Gorry 552068 0/0506P 6P 5P 6P 7PD07/12/2020

 14 DAPPER RICH Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R3, P M/1A. Bell 566336 0/0487P 4P 7P 5P 8PD03/08/2021

 15 GLEDHILL JUNIOR Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2023, R1, P M/1R. Hoogenboom 560274 0/0485P 6PB08/06/2021

 16 TROUBLE MAKER Weighted points score PPK, 15/04/2023, R3, Y M/1J. Stubbs 546462 0/0467Y 7Y 8P 5Y 5YD07/03/2020

 17 DANCING FLAMINGO Weighted points score DAP, 20/04/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 566334 0/0268P 8PB03/08/2021
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 1 ALWAYS ELEGANT Last start winner RIC, 07/05/2023, R8, P 5/3J. Chapman 546855 4/11831P 3P 6P 2P 5PB29/02/2020

 2 ZAMBORA ANGELINA Last start winner RIC, 08/05/2023, R6, P 5/3K. Gorry 543861 2/11601P 1P 3P 3P 7PB14/03/2020

 3 WINLOCK ALEX Last start placegetter RIC, 10/05/2023, R6, P 5/3G. Stenner 548776 2/11322P 2P 6Y 4Y 5YB26/07/2020

 4 GLEDHILL'S GAL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/05/2023, R12, P 5/4R. Hoogenboom 560277 1/01303P 1P 7PB08/06/2021

 5 TAKEN PRINCE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/05/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Pedrana 552659 1/01263P 7P 3P 8P 4PD04/12/2020

 6 TORNADO TOMMY Last start Country winner LIT, 06/05/2023, R1, Y 5/4P. Withers 542634 1/01511YD12/11/2019

 7 WINLOCK PEPPA Dropping in grade DUB, 06/05/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Wicks 551803 6/51986P 4P 3P 1P 6PB06/10/2020

 8 SPRINGVIEW BUST 2 Weighted points score GAR, 06/05/2023, R11, P 5/1J. Mcfadyen 558104 10/32193P 5P 4P 3P 1PD01/02/2021

 9 NANGAR BLUE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 06/05/2023, R9, P 5/3M. Wicks 537776 5/12043P 2P 3P 6P 4PD24/09/2019

 10 MONDAY BLUES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Bell 550336 6/41773P 3P 5P 2P 8PD02/10/2020

 11 CAN SHE HURDLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/05/2023, R7, P 5/3P. Barnes 530601 10/11625P 8P 3P 1P 4PB27/02/2019

 12 SEMANTIC REGENT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R10, P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/01296P 8P 3P 2P 6PB06/06/2020

 13 JUST FORGOT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/05/2023, R12, P 5/4K. Coleman 542699 1/01115P 5P 7P 3P 4PB21/02/2020

 14 BURN OUT BRONTE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R8, P 5/1A. Bell 534215 7/51114P 8P 6P 8P 4PB10/05/2019

 15 CRAB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R10, P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/01057P 4P 6P 3P 6PB06/09/2020

 16 UNO KAI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R4, P 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 11/3905P 6P 6P 6P 5PD01/05/2019

 17 KOORINGA WAGTAIL Weighted points score RIC, 26/04/2023, R9, P 5/1M. Wicks 532731 9/5868P 8P 6P 6P 5YB08/04/2019

 18 ZULU SPARROW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R6, P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/1667P 4P 8P 6P 8PB29/02/2020
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 1 ZIPPING MERCEDES Last start winner RIC, 07/05/2023, R10, P 4/1/2J. Finn 556547 8/51681P 7P 6P 3P 5PB19/01/2021

 2 FLASH HEART Last start placegetter RIC, 07/05/2023, R10, P 4/1/2J. Carruthers 529621 10/42582P 1P 1P 2P 4PB19/01/2019

 3 CAN SHE HURDLE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/05/2023, R7, P 4/1/1P. Barnes 530601 10/51625P 8P 3P 1P 4PB27/02/2019

 4 SPRINGVIEW BUST 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 06/05/2023, R11, P 5/2J. Mcfadyen 558104 10/22193P 5P 4P 3P 1PD01/02/2021

 5 NANGAR BLUE 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 06/05/2023, R9, P 5/2M. Wicks 537776 5/32043P 2P 3P 6P 4PD24/09/2019

 6 MONDAY BLUES 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/05/2023, R4, P 5/3A. Bell 550336 6/11773P 3P 5P 2P 8PD02/10/2020

 7 ACEY DEUCEY Last start placegetter BUL, 09/05/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Mantach 559531 1/01593P 4P 3P 7P 3PD21/05/2021

 8 BLACK ONYX MAE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/05/2023, R9, P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 4/11472P 5P 6P 4P 3PD23/02/2021

 9 ABBEY Last start placegetter RIC, 07/05/2023, R9, P 5/4D. Swain 555693 1/01443P 1P 6P 3P 3PB18/02/2021

 10 ZOE ZOOM BUG Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R7, P 5/3L. Brown 544022 6/12256P 5P 1P 1P 1PB01/04/2020

 11 OLD EASY Weighted points score WPK, 10/05/2023, R3, P 5/2E. Sparks 555871 5/22096P 3C 2P 4C 3CD27/02/2021

 12 TAKEN PRINCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Pedrana 552659 1/01263P 7P 3P 8P 4PD04/12/2020

 13 DOM JUAN Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Borg 554234 1/01114P 2P 4P 8Y 6PD21/01/2021

 14 UNO KAI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R4, P 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 11/6905P 6P 6P 6P 5PD01/05/2019
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 1 MALLEY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/05/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0703P 6P 8P 5P 4PD18/02/2021

 2 JABBA THE HUTT First start M/1A. Durham 552813 0/00D18/12/2020

 3 LOLA INTENTION Weighted points score RIC, 07/05/2023, R3, P M/1A. Bell 561193 0/0734P 4P 5P 8P 6PB28/03/2021

 4 AKELA AGE Weighted points score DAP, 27/04/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 564838 0/0564P 7P 7P 4P 5PB04/08/2021

 5 SASH EXPRESS Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 543555 0/0545P 7P 7P 5P 6PB17/02/2020

 6 EBBY EXPLORER Weighted points score RIC, 06/05/2023, R3, P M/1M. Eberand 563526 0/0445P 7PB09/10/2021
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 1 GARTH ATTACK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/05/2023, R9, P 5/3K. Pedrana 548770 2/12462P 3P 1P 2P 2PD28/07/2020
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 1 COSMIC BILLY Last start placegetter RIC, 06/05/2023, R4, P 1/1J. Zammit 550798 14/133062P 4P 1P 1P 4PD23/10/2020
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 1 ZAMBORA TED Last start winner RIC, 06/05/2023, R4, P 2/1/2J. Magri 543857 16/62081P 2P 7Y 4Y 7PD14/03/2020
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 1 MICKEY'S FLYER Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2023, R2, P M/1J. Chapman 561129 0/01173PD01/07/2021

 2 MALLEY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/05/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0703P 6P 8P 5P 4PD18/02/2021

 3 FLAME 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/05/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 560021 0/0868P 3P 4P 2P 8PB04/03/2021

 4 TRICOLOUR MAGIC First start M/1A. Durham 562018 0/00D07/08/2021

 5 SKY TRIPPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R3, P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/01004P 4P 7P 2P 2PB08/07/2020

 6 RICH'S DELIGHT Weighted points score LIT, 06/05/2023, R6, Y M/1P. Withers 554648 0/0745Y 4YB22/11/2020

 7 ZULU CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/05/2023, R2, P M/1K. Gorry 552068 0/0506P 6P 5P 6P 7PD07/12/2020
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 1 BLACK ONYX MAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/05/2023, R9, P 5/4L. Vanderburg 555816 4/01472P 5P 6P 4P 3PD23/02/2021
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